

CAPITAL CASE

No. 20-

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

BOBBY LEE HAMPTON,
Petitioner,
v.

DARREL VANNOY, WARDEN
Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF
CADDO PARISH, LOUISIANA

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

LETTY S. DI GIULIO
LAW OFFICE OF LETTY
S. DI GIULIO, LLC
K&B Plaza
1055 St. Charles Ave.,
Suite 208
New Orleans, LA 70130

SETH P. WAXMAN
Counsel of Record
SAMUEL M. STRONGIN
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING
HALE AND DORR LLP
1875 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 663-6000
seth.waxman@wilmerhale.com

ALAN E. SCHOENFELD
MICHAEL D. GOTTESMAN
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING
HALE AND DORR LLP
7 World Trade Center
250 Greenwich Street
New York, NY 10007

CAPITAL CASE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
RELATED PROCEEDINGS.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	vi
INTRODUCTION.....	1
OPINIONS BELOW	3
JURISDICTION	3
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS INVOLVED	3
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	4
A. Factual Background And Initial Proceedings.....	4
B. Collateral Review Proceedings.....	7
C. Proceedings Below.....	12
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	14
I. THE DECISION BELOW IS WRONG.....	14
A. <i>McCoy</i> Announced A Substantive Rule	15
B. Alternatively, <i>McCoy</i> Is A Watershed Rule Of Criminal Procedure.....	20
II. THIS CASE IS A GOOD VEHICLE TO RESOLVE AN IMPORTANT AND RECURRING QUESTION OF LAW	26
III. ALTERNATIVELY, THIS PETITION SHOULD BE HELD PENDING THIS COURT'S DECISION IN <i>EDWARDS V. VANNOY</i>	27
CONCLUSION.....	27

TABLE OF CONTENTS—Continued

	Page
APPENDIX A: Ruling of the 1st Judicial District Court of Caddo Parish, Louisiana, dated February 3, 2020.....	1a
APPENDIX B: Order of the Supreme Court of Louisiana denying writ application, dated December 8, 2020.....	7a
APPENDIX C: Opinion of Crichton, J., of the Supreme Court of Louisiana dissenting from denial of supervisory writ application, dated December 8, 2020.....	9a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

	Page(s)
<i>Atkins v. Virginia</i> , 536 U.S. 304 (2002).....	18
<i>Beard v. Banks</i> , 542 U.S. 406 (2004).....	13
<i>Boykin v. Alabama</i> , 395 U.S. 238 (1969)	8
<i>Brookhart v. Janis</i> , 384 U.S. 1 (1966).....	8
<i>Brooks v. Tennessee</i> , 406 U.S. 605 (1972)	24
<i>Buck v. Davis</i> , 137 S. Ct. 759 (2017)	24
<i>Chaidez v. United States</i> , 568 U.S. 342 (2013).....	15
<i>Christian v. Thomas</i> , 982 F.3d 1215 (9th Cir. 2020)	26, 27
<i>Colvin v. Tanner</i> , 2021 WL 356238 (W.D. La. Feb. 2, 2021)	26
<i>Cortinas v. State</i> , 2021 WL 912351 (Nev. Mar. 9, 2021)	26
<i>Elmore v. Shoop</i> , 2020 WL 3410764 (S.D. Ohio June 22, 2020)	26
<i>Faretta v. California</i> , 422 U.S. 806 (1975).....	8, 17
<i>Florida v. Nixon</i> , 543 U.S. 175 (2004)	8, 10
<i>Gideon v. Wainwright</i> , 372 U.S. 335 (1963)	13, 20, 22
<i>Hampton v. Cain</i> , 568 U.S. 1026 (2012)	8
<i>Hampton v. Cain</i> , 568 U.S. 1116 (2013)	8
<i>Hampton v. Louisiana</i> , 528 U.S. 1007 (1999).....	7
<i>Herring v. New York</i> , 422 U.S. 853 (1975).....	21, 22
<i>In re Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358 (1970).....	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page(s)
<i>Jones v. Mississippi</i> , 141 S. Ct. 1307 (2021)	19
<i>Jones v. United States</i> , 526 U.S. 227 (1999).....	24
<i>Kaley v. United States</i> , 571 U.S. 320 (2014)	20, 21
<i>Lakeside v. Oregon</i> , 435 U.S. 333 (1978)	17
<i>Lankford v. Idaho</i> , 500 U.S. 110 (1991).....	22
<i>Lassiter v. Department of Social Services of Durham County</i> , 452 U.S. 18 (1981).....	21
<i>McCoy v. Louisiana</i> , 138 S. Ct. 1500 (2018)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Miller v. Alabama</i> , 567 U.S. 460 (2012)	18, 19
<i>Montgomery v. Louisiana</i> , 577 U.S. 190 (2016).....	15, 17, 18, 19
<i>Nichols v. United States</i> , 511 U.S. 738 (1994)	23
<i>Nilva v. United States</i> , 352 U.S. 385 (1957).....	21
<i>O'Dell v. Netherland</i> , 521 U.S. 151 (1997).....	23
<i>Penson v. Ohio</i> , 488 U.S. 75 (1988).....	21
<i>Powell v. Alabama</i> , 287 U.S. 45 (1932)	22
<i>Ramos v. Louisiana</i> , 140 S. Ct. 1390 (2020)	27
<i>Saffle v. Parks</i> , 494 U.S. 484 (1990).....	15, 20
<i>Simmons v. South Carolina</i> , 512 U.S. 154 (1994)	23
<i>Smith v. Stein</i> , 982 F.3d 229 (4th Cir. 2020)	26
<i>State ex rel. Hampton v. Cain</i> , 82 So. 3d 1241 (La. 2012)	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page(s)
<i>State ex rel. Hampton v. State</i> , 795 So. 2d 1198 (La. 2001)	7
<i>State v. Hampton</i> , 750 So. 2d 867 (La. 1999)	4, 7
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	7
<i>Teague v. Lane</i> , 489 U.S. 288 (1989)	12, 14
<i>United States v. Allen</i> , 2020 WL 3865094 (E.D. Ky. Feb. 28, 2020)	26
<i>United States v. Cronin</i> , 466 U.S. 648 (1984).....	7, 21, 22
<i>United States v. Nixon</i> , 418 U.S. 683 (1974).....	20
<i>United States v. Wade</i> , 388 U.S. 218 (1967).....	21
<i>Welch v. United States</i> , 136 S. Ct. 1257 (2016).....	14, 16, 19
<i>Whorton v. Bockting</i> , 549 U.S. 406 (2007).....	20, 23, 24

DOCKETED CASES

<i>Edwards v. Vannoy</i> , No. 19-5807 (U.S.)	14, 27
---	--------

CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS

U.S. Const.	
amend. VI	3, 4
amend. XIV	4
28 U.S.C.	
§ 1257	3
§ 2244	27
§ 2254	8, 11, 26
La. Rev. Stat. § 14:30.1	5
